## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: West Yorkshire ISVA and IDVA Funding	
Serial No: MPCC057	

## **Summary:**

This decision is to seek agreement for the allocation of funding from the MoJ Local Victim Services Funding to providers in West Yorkshire for Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (ISVA) and Independent Domestic Violence Advisers (IDVA) 2022/23

## **Requested Decision:**

To agree the commitment of £1m for the ISVA and IDVA funding 2022/23 to enable providers in West Yorkshire to have stability in recruitment of ISVAs and IDVAs.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial	A Taylor	Director of Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal	Ollher	Head of Legal and Governance Services

Decision:	
Approved	
Signature:	
Mun B	
Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire	9
Date: 24.11.2021.	